Goldblatt

© BABUNOFFICIALEYDY , o i

AMENDMENT TO ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND LEASES

THIS AMENDMENT TO ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND LEASES is made
this 1st day of Octocber, 1986, by and among J.G. INDUSTRIES, INC.
{(formerly known as Goldblatt Bros., Inc.) (“"Assignor"), with its
chief executive office and principal place of business at 1615 W.
Chicago Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60622, GOLDBLATT SUBSIDIARY,
INC. ("Goldblatt Subsidiary”), with its chief executive office
and principal place of business at 1615 W. Chlcago Avenue,
Chicago, Illinois 60622, and FOCUS REAL ESTATE FINANCE CO., a
Delaware corporation, with offices at 200 W. Madison, Suite 3000,

Chicago, Illinois 60606 ("Assignee”)
WITNESSET H:

WIiEREAS, J.G. Investments, Inc. made a loan (the "Loan) in
the original principal amount of $3,000,000 to Assignor, which is
evidencer hy a promissory note dated October 14, 1983 (the
“Note"), ara is secured by, among other things, an Assignment of
Rents and Leuxses dated October 14, 1983 (the "Assignment of
Rents"), encuintiering the premises {the "“Premises")} described on
Exhibit "A" hereto which Assignment of Rents was recorded in the
office of the Resorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois (the
"Recorder") on Ocisber 14, 1983 as Document 26822094 and filed in
the office of the Reyistrar of Titles for Cook County, Illincis
(the "Registrar")}) on October 14, 1983, as LR 3333412; and

WHEREAS, such Loan wis assigned to Abacus Mortgage
Investment Company, whiciivas merged into Heller Financial, Inc.
("Abacus"), and in connectior-with such assignment, the
Asgignment of Rents was assigned to Abacus Mortgage Investment
Company, by instrument recordex and filed on October 14, 1983 as

Document 26822095 and LR 3335413, and

WHEREAS, Mortgagee has agreed. c., purchase the Loan from
Abacus, upon the condition that cercéin changes are made in the
documents evidencing and securing the Lran, including the
Assignment of Rents, and concurrently herewith the Assignment of
Rents has been assigned to Assignee, by an-assignment dated

Octocber 1, 1986, recorded with the Recorder  as Document
No. and filed with the Registrar’ es LR jﬂgﬁﬁiﬁgﬂf:_;
and

WHEREAS, Goldblatt Subsidiary heolds title to a\porticn of
the Premises;

-
o
&
¢
r~
3
¥

0vgggge

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoinyg and for
other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the partievs agree
that the Assignment of Rents shall be, and hereby is, amended in

the following respects:

1. The Note as defined in the Assignment of Rents shall
mean that certain promissory note in the original principal
amount of $3,000,000, dated October 14, 1983, as subsequently
amended on October 1, 1986. As so amended, the Note provides for
interest payments monthly at a rate of interest equal to the
Prime Rate announced from time to time by the First National Bank
of Chicago plus two and one-half percent (2,5%), quarterly
principal payments of $60,000, and a final payment of principal
and all accrued but unpaid interest on October 1, 1991,

2. Assignor shall be entitled to transfer the Premises to
Goldblatt's Departments Stores, Inc., (the "Subsidiary”), an




UNOFFICIAL COPY, ,

Illinois corporation and wholly-owned subsidiary of Assignor,
provided such transfer occurs on or before November 1, 1986,
Assignor provides Assighee with tax and judgment searches
covering the Subsidiary and such other documents as Assignee
shall require, and Subsidiary executes such financing statements
and other documents and instruments required by Assignee. Such
transfer shall not constitute a violation of the "Due on Sale"
clause of the Assignment of Rents, nor shall Assignor or
Subsidiary be required to make any payment to Assignee for the
consent to such transfer, other than for the payment of actual
expenses of Assignee in connection with such transfer, including,

without limitation, legal fees and expenses.

3. Except as specifically amended hereby, the Assignment of
Rents shall remain in full force and effect. Assignor hereby
ratirias and confirms the Assignment of Rents, and all of the
terms and provisions theregof.

IN %I''NESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have axecuted this
Amendment ‘.o Assignment of Rents and Leases on the date first
above written.

J.G, INDUSTRIES, INC., an Illinois
corporation

By:
Its:

ATTEST: -~
BY: -ﬁf-ﬂ///;—‘“

Its: S ZRETARY

GOLLBLATT SUBSIDIARY, INC.,
an I1iinois corporation

ATTEST:

By:
Its: Secec iRy

ACCEPTED:
FOCUS REAL ESTATE FINANCE CO.




U

L NOFFICIAL;: GOPY 4 o

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description of the Premises

»

PARCEL 1 (CHICAGO AND ASHLAND):

THE WEST 2 FEET & 3/8 INCHES OF LOT 4, ALL OF LOTS S THROUGH 15, BOTH
INCLUSIVE, ALL IN HAMILTON'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 1, 1IN CANAL
TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION IN SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST
OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AND ALSO THE
NORTH 1/2 OF THE VACATED ALLEY LYING SOUTH OF AND ADJACENT TO LOTB 5
THROUGH 10, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN HAMILTON'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 1 IN
CANAL TRUSTEES' BUBDIVISION IN SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOKR COUNTY, ILLINDIS

PARCEL 2 (47TH AND ASHLAND):

LOTS 1 TC &, 20TH INCLUSIVE, (EXCEPT THAT PART OF SAID LOTS TAKEN FOR
WIDENING SOUTK ASHLAND AVENUE); LOT 43 (EXCEPT THAT PART OF SAID LOT
43 DEDICATED FOR'AN ALLEY BY DOCUMENT NUMBER 5610414); LOTS &4 TO 47,
BOTH INCLUSIVE, ANT 16 FOOT STRIP FORMERLY ALLEY AND NOW VACATED LYING
WEST OF AND ADJOININC SAID LOTS 1, 2 AND 3, ALL IN BLOCK 1 IN BERGER
AND JACOB'S SUBDIVIGIZLNCOF BLOCK 9 IN STONE AND WHITHEY'S SUBDIVISION
OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THL SOMNTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 6 AND THE NORTH 1/2
AND THE WEST 1/2 OF THE (SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 38
NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THF-THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ALSO ALL THAT
PART OF THE NORTH AND SOUT.{_4LLEY BEING PART OF SAID LOT 43 AS
DEDICATED AND RECORDED IN TH LFrICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ON APRIL 12, 7505 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 5610414
TOGETHER WITH THAT PART OF THE HORTH  AND SOUTH ALLEY LYING WEST OF AND
ADJOINING THE WEST LINE OF LOTS 4 AND 5 AND LYING EAST OF AND
ADJOINING THE EAST LINE OF ORIGINAL 70T 43 AND LYINC NORTH OF AND
ADJOINING A LINE DRAWN FROM THE SOUTH ¢'=ST CORNER OF LOT 5 TO THE
SOUTH EAST CORNER OF ORIGINAL LOT 43, AZL-IN BLOCK 1 OF BERGER AND
JACOB'S SUBDIVISION AFOREMENTIONED, IN COQx COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PARCEL 3 (26TH AND SPAULDING):

LOTS 1 THROUGK 11, BOTH IRCLUSIVE, IN BLOCK 1 OF FLINBERG'S 26TH
STREET SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 21V STEELE HEIR'S
SUBDIVISTION OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 AND THE EAST 1/2 07 YdE SOUTH WEST
1/4 OF SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST 0: TEE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PARCEL & {91ST AND COMMERCIAL):

LOTS 1 THROUGH 8, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN BLOCK 71 IN SOUTH CHfEAGO, HLING

A SUBDIVISION BY THE CALUMET AND CHICAGO CAMNAL AND DOCK COMPANY /07 \THE

A’ EAST 1/2 OF THE WESBT 1/2 AND PARTS OF THE EAST FRACTIONAL HALF OF

i FRACTIONAL SECTION 6, SOUTH OF THE INDIAN BOUNDARY LINE LYING NORTY._UF
THE MICHIGAN SOUTHERN RAILROAD AND FRACTIONAL SECTION S, NOKTHi OF THE

INDIAN BOUNDARY LINE, ALL IN TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 15, EAST OF THE

THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Togather with all buildings and improvements located on any of the

foregoing.
: 17-071-20%-00& - DIO
. P G-3¢- 100 00 ¢ 20 07 ~207 -00!
- 19-34- OO -OD &~ 2D-07-207- 002
5 L-0L-402- 003 0K

1 1L - 24405 0 -DOK

0v9ssse




UNOFFICIALCOPY,

EXHIBIT "“A™

Phuvwiol a2 vobo-s s SDALE)

THE LEASEHOLD ESTATE CREATED BY THE INSTRUMENT EXECUTED BY SCOTT
CONSTRUCTICN COMPANY, INC., A CORPORATION OF ILLINOIS, LESSOR, TO LYNN
REALTY COMPANY, A CORPORATION OF ILLINOIS, AS LESSEE, AS DISCLOSED BY
MEMORANDUM OF LEASE DATED MAY 4, 1954, RECORDED JULY 26, 19854 AS
DOCUMENT NUMBER 15-970~057, AS AMENRDED FROM TIME TC TIME, DEMISING
PARCEL A FOR A TERM OF YEARS BEGINNING OCTORER 19, 1955 AND ENDING ON
JANUARY 31, 1986.

THE LEASEHOLD ESTATE CREATED BY THE INSTRUMENT EXECUTED BY EXCHANGE
NATIONAL BANX OF CHICAGO, A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE
UNDZR TRUST AGREEMENT KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 16786, LESSOR, AND
GCLIT.LATT BROS., INC., LESSEE, DATED JULY 24, 1969 DEMISING PARCEL B
FOR 7. TERM OF YEARS ENDING JANUARY 25, 1986.

THE LEA%GE)IIOLD ESTATE CREATED BY THE INSTRUMENT EXECUTED BY EXCHANGE
NATIONAL 7.aIK OF CHICAGO, A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE
UNDER TRUST ASREEMENT KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 36180, LESSOR, AND
GOLDBLATT BR®S., INC., LESSEE, DATED AUGUST 31, 1982 AS AMENDED

BY AMENDMENT. "7Z LEASE DATED SEPTEMBER 1, 1983 DEMISING PARCEL € FOR
A TERM OF YEAFS ~ANING JANUARY 30, 1986.

PARCEL A:

THAT PART OF LOT 'A' IN-GCOTTSDALE, FOURTH ADDITION BEING RAYMOND L.
LUTGERT'S RESUBDIVISION M THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF
SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 38 NOR[H, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRIhCIPAL
HERIDIAN BOUNDED AND DESCRIBEL A> FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT ‘A* BEING ALSO THE
* KORTH LINE OF WEST 81ST STREET, 1/5.00 FEET WEST OF THE SOUTH EAST
CORNER OF SAID LOT 'A'; AND RUNNING IPENCE NORTH ALONG A STRAIGHT
" LINE, BEING THE WEST FACE OF AN EXISTIC ONE STORY BRICK BUILDING, A
DISTANCE OF 234.56 FEET, TO A NORTHWESTLLY CORNER OF SAID BUILDING;
THENCE NORTHEASTWARDLY ALONG THE NORTHWESTLRIY FACE OF SAID BUILDING
AND ALONG THE NORTHVESTERLY FACE OF AN ADJOINTRG ONE STORY BRICK
BUILDING, BEING A STRAIGHT LINE FORMING AN ANGLE OF 43 DEGREES, 59
MINUTES 55 SECONDS, FROM NORTH TO NORTH EAST, WYTY THE PROLONGATION OF
LAST DESCRIBED COURSE, A DISTANCE OF 419.39 FEXT TO. THE SOUTHWESTERLY
FACE OF A BRICK WALL, BEING THE POINT OF BEGINNING TOR THAT PART OF
LOT ‘A’ HEREINAFTER DESCRIEED; THENCE CONTINUING NORTHEASTWARDLY ALONG
SAID LAST DESCRIBED LINE, A DISTANCE OF 75.312 FEET I 1HE
- SOUTHWESTERLY FACE OF A TWO STORY BRICK BUILDING; THENCE
NORTHWESTWARDLY ALONG SAID SOUTHWESTERLY FACE, BEING A SIPAIGHT LINE
WHICK FORMS AN ANGLE OF 78 DEGREES- 00 MINUTES 56 SECONDS Fa%tit NORTH
EAST TO NORTH WEST WITH A PROLONGATION OF LAST DESCRIDED CLURSS, A
DISTANCE OF 77.54 FEET; THENCE NORTHERLY ALONG THE WESTERLY 1'ACE OF
SAID BUILDING, BEING HERE THE ARC OF A CIRCLE CONVEX TO THE VEST,
TANGENT TO LAST DESCRIBED COURSE AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 18.00 FEET, A
DISTANCE OF 28.27 FEET, TO A POINT ON THE NORTHWESTERLY FACE OF SAID
TWO STORY BRICK BUILDING; THENCE NORTHEASTWARDLY ALONG SAID
NORTHWESTERLY FACE OF SAID BUILDING, BEING A STRAIGHT LINE,
PERPENDICULAR TO THE AFORESAID SOUTHWESTERLY FACE, A DISTANCE OF 77.SI
FEET, TO THE SOUTHWESTERLY FACE OF AN ADJOINING ONE STORY BRICK
BUILDING; THENCE NORTHWESTWARDLY ALONC SAID SOUTHWESTERLY FACE OF THE
ONE STORY BRICK BUILDING AND ALONG ITS EXTENSION THEREOF, WHICH FORMS
AN ANGLE OF 77 DEGREES 59 MINUTES 04 SECONDS FROM NORTH EAST TO NORTK
WEST WITH A PROLONGATION OF LAST DESCRIBED COURSE, A DISTANCE OF 74.93
FEET; THENCE NORTHEASTWARDLY ALONG A LINE PERPENDICULAR TO LAST
DESCRIBED COURSE, BEYNG THE NORTHERLY FACE AND SAID NORTHERLY FACE
EXTENDED WESTERLY OF SAID ONE STORY BRICK BUILDING, A DISTANCE OF
202.34 FEET TO THE MGST NORTHERLY CORNER OF SAID BUILDING; THENCE
SOUTHEASTWARDLY ALONG TIE NORTMEASTERLY FACE OF SAID ONE STORY BRICK
BUILDING WHICH FORMS AN ANGLE OF 102 DEGREES 00 MINUTES, 36 SECONDS

Page 1 of 3




-. .- THE AFTORESAID . NORTHWESTERLY. FACE. OF SAID BUILDING, A DISTANCE_OF 95.53.

. - " oo n-- -- -
E oL ....,....-._ O f.:'" .;,.:: 1-— W

UI\TOFFICIALO G@EQ/(, 40

" FROM SOUTH WEST TO SOUTH EAST WITH SAID NORTHERLY FACE, A DISTANCE OF

31.18 FEET TO THE NORTHWESTERLY FACE OF THE AFDRE"JE.\TID\ED TWO STORY
BRICK RUITNTNG; THENCE NORTHFASTVARDTY ALOMG THE NORTINWESTERLY FACE Or
SAID TWO STORY BRICK BUILDING, PERPENDICULAR TO SAID LAST DESCRIBED
CPURSE, A DISTANCE OF 5.03 FEET TO TIIE MOST NORTHERLY CORNER OF SAID
TWO STURY BRICK BUILDING; THENCE SOUTHEASTWARDLY ALONG THE
NCRTHEASTERLY FACE OF SAID TWO STORY BRICK BUILDING, PERPENDICULAR TO

FEET TO THE NORTHWESTERLY FACE OF A BRICK WALL TO THE ADJOINING ONE

STORY BRICK BUILDING; THENCE NORTHEASTWARDLY ALONG THE NORTHWESTERLY
FACE OF SAID BRICK VAI.L, PERPENDICULAR TO LAST DESCRIBED COURSE, A

DISTANCE OF 12.96 FEET TO THE MOST NORTHERLY CORNER OF SAID ONE STORY
BRICK BUILDING; THENCE SOUTHEASTWARDLY ALONG THE NORTMEASTERLY FACE OF
SAID ONE STORY BRICK BUILDING, PERPENDICULAR TO SAID NORTHWESTERLY -
FACE, A DISTANCE OF 65.38 FEET; THENCE SOUTHWARDLY ALONG THE EASTERLY'

=1 L cawe e

FACE OF SAID BUILDING, BEING HERE THE ARC OF A CIRCLE, CONVEX TO THE ~..

EAST TANGENT TO LAST DESCRIBED COURSE, AND HAVING A RADIVUS OF 20.50 ° .
FZET, A DISTANCE OF 24.84 FEET, TO A POINT ON THE SOUTHEASTERLY FACE
OF TAID BUILDING; THENCE SOUTHWESTWARDLY ALONG THE SOUTHEASTERLY FACE

ov é.«ID ONE STORY BRICK EUILDING, BEING A STRAIGHT LINE WHICH FORMS AN |

ANGLE ST 59 DEGREES, 24 MINUTES, 44 SECONDS FROM SOUTH EAST TO SOUTH
WEST kTa THE AFDRBSAID EAS‘I‘ERLY FACE, A DISTANCE OF 55.19 FEET;
THENCF, WESTWARDLY ALONG THE SDUTHERLY FACE OF SAID ONE STORY BRICK
BUILDING, 2TING HERE THE ARC OF A CIRCLE TANGENT TO LAST DESCRIBED

COURSE, HAVING A RADIUS OF 25.00 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 28.5%4 FEET TO A

POINT ON'A SUMMBJESTERLY FACE.OF SAID BUILDING; THENCE RORTRWESTWARDLY
ALONG SAID SOUTHWFSTERLY FACE WHICH FORMS AN ANGLE OF 114 DEGREES 24
MINTUES 58 SECONIS. FROM RORTH EAST TO WNORTH WEST WITH LAST DESCRIBED
COURSE, A DISTANCL /¢ 41.62 FEET TO A SOUTHEASTERLY FACE OF 541D
BUILDING; THENCE SOUTIFWARDLY ALONG SAID SOUTHEASTERLY FACE,
PERPELNDICULAR TO LAST TEGCRIBED COURSE, A DISTANCE OF 114.08 FEET TO A
CORNER IN SAID SOUTHEASTEIRLY FACE OF Tl'liE ONE STORY BRICK BUILDING;
THENCE SOUTHWESTWARDLY ALDNG SAID SOUTHEASTERLY FACE, FTORMING AN ANGLE
OF 45 DIGREES, 0D MINUTES, 14 SECONDS FROM SOUTH TO SDUTH WEST WITH
LAST D SFRIB"B COURSE A DISTINCE O 29.03 FEET TO THE NORTHEASTERLY
FACE OF A ERICK WALL TO THE AFGRFEMENTIONED 27WO STORY BRICK BUILDING;
THENCE SOUTHEASTWARDLY ALONG THUL NORTHEASTERLY FACE OF SAID BRICK
WALL, FIRPENDICULAR TO LAST DESCRIPZY COURSE, A DISTAKNCE OF 1 FOOT TO
THE SOUTHEASTERLY CORNER OF SAID TWC -STORY BRICK BUILDING; THENCE
SOUTIWESTWARDLY ALONG THE SOUTHEASTERIY FACE OF SAID BUILDING,
PERPENDICULAR TO LAST DESCRIBED COURSE, A LISTANCE OF 96.50 FEET TO
THE MOST SOUTHERLY CORNER OF SAID TWO STCORY BRICK BUILDING; THENCE
NORTHWLSTWARDLY ALONG THE SOUTHWESTERLY FACE OF SAID BUILDI\'G.
PERPENDICULAR TO SAID SOUTHEASTERLY FACE, A DLi5TANCE OF 7.38 FELT TO .
THE SOUTHEASTERLY FACE OF THE ADJOINING ONE STOR'"\BRICK BUILDING;
THENCE SOUTIWESTWARDLY ALONG SAID SOUTHEASTERLY FACE OF THE ONE STORY
BRICK BUILDI\‘ , WHICH FORMS AN ANGLE OF 78 DEGREES 00 MINUTES, 56
SECONDS FROM SOUTH EAST TO SOUTH WEST WITH LAST DESCKk7c®l) COURSE, A
DISTANCE OF 45.39 FEET TO THE SOUTHWESTERLY FACE OF A GSPICK WALL TO
SAID ONE STORY BRICK BUILDING, AND THENCE NORTHWESTWARLI.Y 'ALONG SAID
SOUTHWESTERLY FACE OF THE BRICK WALL, PERPENRDICULAR TO LafT DESCRIBED
COURSE, A DISTANCE OF 140.00 FEET TG THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINCIS; EXCEPTING TIHEREFROM THAT FART LYING ABOVE THE

STORY BRICK BUILDING ADJOINING THE NORTHWESTERLY FACE OF THE AFORESAID
TWO STORY BRICK BUILDING, k'HICH PART 1S5 BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS

FOLLOWS:

Page 2 of 3

0t 9SSSse

’H'ORIZD\'TEL PLANE -n'r THE~UPPER-SURFALE OF - THE- GROUND FLOOR - OF-THE<ONE—w=—o




P, t -..5‘“'\_)_‘. P
.

o AR AR e R T L S T
e iE -.-n-u._-— . t.t'ut

Y st e -
T N e L RD e
STORY B 100 WETH T ISAID 0\"5 STORY

BRICK BUILDING; AND RUNNING THENCE NORTHWESTWARDLY ALONG SAID
SOUTHWESTERLY FACE OF THE ONE STORY BRICK BUILDING AND ALONG ITS
EXTENSION THEREOF, WHICH FORMS AN ANGLE OF 77 DEGREES, 5% MINUTES 04
SECONDS FROM NORTH EAST TO MORTH WEST WITH SAID NORTHWESTERLY FACE OF

THE TWO STORY bKICa BUILUING, A DISTANCE wr s w0 rrel} JHENCE
NORTHEASTVARDLY ALONG A LINE PERPENDICULAR TO wAST DESCRIBED COURSE,
BEING THE NORTHERLY FACE AND SAID NORTHERLY FACE ENTENDED WESTERLY OF
SAID ONE STORY BRICK BUILDING, A DISTANCE OF 158.73 TEET; THENCE
SOUTHEASTWARDLY ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE PERPENDICULAR TO SAID LAST
DESCRIBED COURSE, BEING THE EASTERLY FACE OF AN INTERIOR WALL IN SAID

ONE STORY BRICK BUILDING, A DISTANCE'CF 18.05 FEET; THENCE CONTINUING
ALONG SAID INTERIOR WALL BEING STRAIGHT LINES PARALLEL WITH AND
PERPENDICULAR TO THE NORTHWESTERLY FACE OF SAID ONE STORY BRICK

BUILDING, THE FOLLOWING COURSES AND DISTANCES, RESPECTIVELY;
SOUTHWESTWARDLY 15.13 FEET; SOUTHEASTWARDLY 10.20 FEET; :
SOUTHWESTWARDLY 6.00 FEET; SOUTHEASTWARDLY 17.41 FEET TO THE
NORTHWESTERLY FACE OF AFORESAID TWO STORY BRICK BUILDING, AND THENCE S .
SOUTHWESTWARDLY ALONG SAID NORTHWESTERLY FACE OF THE TWO STORY BRICK ..
PLIIDING, A DISTANCE OF 140.66 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK

gcouwvLY, ILLI\OIS‘

PARCEL [y

THAT PART U2 3OT.'A' IN SCOTTSDALE, FOURTH ADDITION, BEING RAYMOND L.
- . LUTGERT'S RFGUBDIVISION IN THE. NORTH WEST 1/4 OF THE NORTU WEST i/4 OF
S © SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL

- MERIDIAN, BOUNDFL AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: ‘

COMMENCING AT A POINT-ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT "A", BEING ALSO
e TIE NORTH LINZ OF l\‘l ST 81S8T STREET, 145.00 FEET WEST OF THE SOUTH EAST
: CORNER OF SAID LOT ‘A° AND RUNNING; THENCE NORTH ALONG A STRAIGHT
LINE, BEING THE WEST Faul OF AN EXISTI\IG _ONE STORY ERICK BUILDING, A _

] DISTANCE GF 234.56 FEET, £2 A NORTHWESTERLY CORNER OF SAID BUILDING;
: THENCE NORTHEASTWARDLY ALONG 71T NORTHWESTERLY FACE OF SAID BUILDING
AND ALONG THE NORTHWESTERLY FACE OF AN ADJOINING ONE STORY BRICK
" BUILDING, BEING A STRAIGHT LINZ FORMING AN ANGLE OF 43 DEGREES, S9
MINUTES, 55 SECONDS, FROM NORTH 20 NORTH EAST, WITH THE PROLONGATION
OF LAST DESCRIBED counss, A DISTANCCZ OF 393,37 FEET; THENCE
NORTHWESTVARDLY ALONG A STRAIGHT LIWNF, PERPENDICULAR TO IAST DESCRIBED )
fm= s .+ <= — e ..COURSE,- A DISTANCE -OF 33.20. FEET TO. T{E POINT OF BEGINNING_FOR THAT.. ._ _ __ ..
PART OF LOT 'A' HEREINAFTER DESCRIBED;” THEMCE CONTINUING '
NORTHWESTWARDLY ALONG SAID LAST DESCRIBED STRAIGHT LINE, BEING TiE
SOUTHWESTERLY FACE OF AN EXISTING ONE STORy LRTCK BUILDING A DISTANCE
OF S0.40 FZET, TO TWE MOST WESTERLY CORNER OF TAID BUILDING; THENCE
. _ NORTHEASTWARDLY ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE, PERPENDICULAR TO LAST DESCRIBED
COURSE, A DISTANCE OF 79.66 FEET; THENCE SOUTHEASTWARDLY ALONG A
STRAIGHT LINE PERPENDICULAR TO LAST DESCRIBED COURS., 'AND BEING THE
NORTHEASTERLY FACE OF SAID ONE STORY BRICK BUILDING, A GISTANCE OF
S$0.40 FEET TO THE MOST EASTERLY CORNER OF SAID BUILDI!'G AND; THENCE
SOUTHWESTWARDLY ALONG A STRAIGRT LINE, PERPENDICULAR TO LxST
DESCRIBED LINE, A DISTANCE OF 79.66 FEET, TO TIE POINT OF LFRINNING,

IN COOK CUUNTY, ILLINOIS;

0v9ssst

PARCEL C:

- THAT PART OF LOT "A' IN SCOTTSDALE, FOURTH.ADDITION, BEING RAYMOND L.

i LUTGERT'S RESUBDIVISION IN THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF

E SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 38 MNORTH, RANGE 13 .EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL

i MERIDIAN, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

3 BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 'A' BEING ALSO THE

: NORTH LINE OF WEST 81ST STREET, 95.00 FEET WEST OF THE SOUTK EAST

i CORNER CF SAID I.OT 'A' AND RUNNING; THENCE WEST ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE

. OF LOT 'A’, A DISTANCE OF 46.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH ALONG A STRAIGHT

- LINE, BEING THE WEST FACE OF AN ENISTING ONE STORY BRICK BUILDING, A
DISTANCE GF 91.58 FEET; THENCE EAST ON A STRAIGHT LINE, PERPENDICULAR
TO SAID 1..ST DESCRIBED COURSE, ALON3 THE SOUTH FACE OF AN INTERIOR
WALL TO SATD ONE STOKY BRICK BUILDING, A DISTANCE OF 46.00 FEET; AND
THENCE, SZUTH ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE, PERPENDICULAR TO LAST DESCRIBED
COURS:, A DISTANCE OF 91.70 FEET, T THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK

COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Page 3 of 3




UNOFFICIAL, COPY

6 4 0




N ) £ Jaedse] %_\gﬁ,

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 88.

COUNTY OF COOK )

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on t&i,s lst day of Dc’wber, 1986,

beﬁ?ire me Eersonally appeared viliam Heliman
’ svdent of J.6. Industries, Inc., a corporation under the

laws of the State of Illinois to me known to be the person who
signed the foregoing instrument as such officer and acknowledged
the execution thereof to be his free act and deed as such officer
for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the said
instrument is the act and deed of said corporation.

WITNESS my signature and official seal at Chicago, in the
Cowity of Cook and S8tate of Illinois, the day and year last

aforeraid.
so!-‘é 6. Goeigg -

STATE OF ILIiN?IS ) m Fy S 0N CAMMES
) ss. aﬁa(;]:rgamss: 34

COUNTY OF COCKK )

I HEREBY CERTIFY vhat on this |‘>l3, “day ofH Sﬁ’rﬁ}.{er .
i}

1%8_2,_ efore me perscnally appeared \am
Jfresdent of Goldblats Subsidiary, Inc., a corporation under

the laws of the State of 1'linois to we known to be the person
who signed the foregoin? iastrument as such officer and
acknowledged the execution tliexeof to be his free act and deed
as such officer for the uses apd purposes therein mentioned, and
that the said instrument is the act and deed of said corporation.

WITNESS my signature and officisl seal at Chicago, in the
County of Cook and State of Illinoirn, the day and year last

aforesaid.
b % E. .-Alg&gl.. .

=)
Lemyn VB DMA
STATE OF ILLINOIS ) M -
) S8. e 3-a-29

COUNTY OF COOK )

0t9gsgyp

]

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this |5t day of O tbeer .
1986, hefore me personally appeared #jan 2. Miller
,S-r‘.\/. reS. of Focus Real Estate Finance Co.. a corpora”isn under
the laws of the State of Delaware to me known to be the person
who signed the foregoing instrument as such officer and
acknowledged the execution thereof to be his free act and deed
as such officer for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and
that the said instrument is the act and deed of said corporation.

WITNESS my signature and official seal at Chicago, in the
of Cook and State of Illinois, the day and year .l‘st

e« PP RERARR 1 Byn < bocoe
‘é*?)r\e;\- Sopdsen o ebmniies S’
Towacind | reen 8™ N0 0 o 3o

E»@'ZIVNC?&‘QO‘J“
Dite: 3400} N
P S ur 0F9GSGE §\




